Doubles Event, Doubles, Handicapped

North Carolina State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2025 North Carolina State Senior Open Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

Place Team name Entry
1 Johnson, Roosevelt / Miller, Robert 2512440
2 Daniels, Raymond J, Jr / McCloud, DeeAnn T 2490800
3 Ross, Andy / Lopez, Franklin D 2507091
4 Beeson, Charlene/ Beeson, Richard 2501192
5 Lopez, Franklin D / Lopez, Jewell D 2507091
6 Richey, Charles R, Jr / Bass, Edward A 2498909
7 Rackley, Franklin T / Petersen, Rick 2494664
8 Hickton, Dorian / Lamm, Franklin R, Jr 2502933
9 Charles, Beechie/ Pickford, Jerral (Mark) 2511983
10 Hanes, John E / Charles, Beechie 2511985
11 Brewington, Tyrone M / Crafton, Michael D 2510904
11 Brewington, Tyrone M / Carter, Wesly E, Jr 2512441
13 Monroe, Dennis R / Cohen, David L 2483768
14 Linville, Rhonda/ Craig, Gene 2507265
15 Jones, Daniel L / Hines, Therese D 2506416
16 Boyd, Earnest E, Sr/ Boyd, William, 111 2489768
17 Garner, Jessee C / White, Fred L 2489824
18 Richards, Tiffany A / Shore, Kitty 2490935
19 Orszulak, Theodore / Johnson, Christine N 2501728
20 Smoot, Michael A, Sr/ Gibson, Mitchell L 2498216
21 Farmer, John S/ Long, David E 2490797
22 Torain, Deborah W / Jeffries, Linda J 2503895
23 Hayes, Larry G/ Bates, John E 2500551
23 Stewart, Paula/ Stewart, LinaC 2493629
Total prizes awarded in this division: $4,844.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $4,844.00
Singles Event, Singles 50 - 54, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry
1 Holcomb, Billy E 2478658
2 Cason, David B 2501066
3 Rodriguez, Guy A 2495787
4 Suhadolink, Steven 2504026
5 Brewington, Tyrone M 2510904
5 Carter, Wedly E 2512441
7 Lopez, Franklin D 2507091
Total prizes awarded in this division: $910.00

Singles Event, Singles 55 - 59, Handicapped

Score

1,520
1,492
1,491
1,483
1,451
1,449
1,439
1,434
1,430
1,429
1,421
1,421
1,419
1,413
1,406
1,400
1,387
1,376
1,371
1,369
1,368
1,366
1,360
1,360

761

729
720
720
718

Prize
$590.00
$425.00
$340.00
$290.00
$260.00
$240.00
$222.00
$208.00
$196.00
$186.00
$173.50
$173.50
$163.00
$157.00
$152.00
$147.00
$142.00
$138.00
$135.00
$131.00
$128.00
$125.00

$61.00

$61.00

Prize
$235.00
$200.00
$165.00
$130.00

$77.50

$77.50
$25.00

From
Fayetteville, NC
Walnut Cove, NC
Clayton, NC
Statesville, NC
Clayton, NC
Concord, NC
Wilmington, NC

JACKSONVILLE, NC

Charlotte, NC
Charlotte, NC
Goldsboro, NC
Goldsboro, NC
chapel hill, NC
Matthews, NC
Matthews, NC
Raeford, NC
Mebane, NC
Bolivia, NC
Jacksonville, NC

JACKSONVILLE, NC

Durham, NC

Haw River, NC
Hendersonville, NC
Durham, NC

From

Jefferson, NC
UNKNOWN, NC
Cary, NC
Laurinburg, NC
Goldsboro, NC
Goldsboro, NC
Clayton, NC
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Place

Team name

No o~ wbN PR

Williams, Mal E
Clack, Davon C
Hunter, AngelaD
Vandling, Roger B
Boyd, TulinL
Childs, Kenneth D
Linville, Rhonda

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles Event, Singles 60 - 64, Handicapped

Place

Team name

o~NOOTOhA~WDNPRE

Orange, Rick H
Cutts, PaulaB
Stewart, LinaC
Frasure, Rick D
Cox, Robert L
Sheehan, Michadl F
Munson, Eric C
White, Rhonda G

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles Event, Singles 65 - 69, Handicapped

Place

Team name

~N oo wN R

Craig, Gene
Brower, Wanda P
Miller, Robert
Taylor, George L
Osborne, Billy D
Bryan, Alton M
Weiss, Donna L

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles Event, Singles 70 - 74, Handicapped

Place

Team name

a s~ wDN PR

Blackmon, Willie J
Diana, Ellen S
Orszulak, Theodore
Stewart, Paula
Long, David E

Total prizes awarded in this division:

North Carolina State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2025 North Carolina State Senior Open Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

Entry  Score
2496028 773
2498360 750
2498360 731
2501098 713
2489768 706
2480379 701
2507265 696

$910.00

Entry Score
2505330 785
2478107 774
2493629 748
2482513 735

2500764 727
2506432 727
2506418 716
2506984 715
$1,081.00
Entry  Score
2507265 775
2507160 734
2512440 710
2494674 707
2506984 705
2484307 705
2503604 696
$929.00
Entry Score

2504757 724
2501280 713
2501728 712
2493629 709
2490797 692

$606.00

Prize
$235.00
$200.00
$165.00
$130.00

$95.00

$60.00
$25.00

Prize
$250.00
$232.00
$190.00
$152.00

$96.50

$96.50
$39.00
$25.00

Prize
$240.00
$205.00
$169.00
$133.00

$78.50

$78.50
$25.00

Prize
$265.00
$132.00

$88.00

$67.00
$54.00

From
Jamestown, NC
Knightdale, NC
Knightdale, NC
Burlington, NC
Raeford, NC
Jacksonville, NC
Matthews, NC

From

Winston Salem, NC
Roxboro, NC
Durham, NC
Troutman, NC
Charlotte, NC
Matthews, NC
Matthews, NC
Bahama, NC

From

Matthews, NC
Matthews, NC
Fayetteville, NC
Jacksonville, NC
Bahama, NC
Newport, NC
Raleigh, NC

From

Goldsboro, NC
Fuquay-Varina, NC
Jacksonville, NC
Durham, NC
Durham, NC
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North Carolina State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2025 North Carolina State Senior Open Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

Singles Event, Singles 75 +, Handicapped

Place Team name
Watanabe, Gordon E
Bell, Curtis

Hayes, Larry G
Sugg, Richard L
Stubblefield, Sue
Boyd, Nell G
Hepner, Douglas E

~No b~ owdNPR

Total prizes awarded in this division: $853.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $5,289.00

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 50 - 54, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Brewington, Tyrone M
2 Ross, Andy
3 Rodriguez, Guy A

4 Holcomb, Billy E

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision: $232.00

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 55 - 59, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Williams, Mal E
2 Hunter, AngelaD
3 Beeson, Charlene
4 Boyd, TulinL
Total prizes awarded in this division: $236.00

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 60 - 64, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Cutts, PaulaB
2 Cox, Robert L
3 Stewart, LinaC

4 Orange, Rick H

Total prizes awarded in this division: $260.00

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 65 - 69, Handicapped

Place Team name

Entry

2511287
2494016
2500551
2503188
2512442
2489769
2511290

Entry
2510904
2507091
2495787
2478658

Entry

2496028
2498360
2501192
2489768

Entry

2478107
2500764
2493629
2505330

Entry

Score
799
770
724
706
706
701
698

Score
1,431
1,419
1,409
1,395

Score

Prize  From
$219.00 Fayetteville, NC
$186.00 New Bern, NC
$154.00 Hendersonville, NC
$106.00 Ayden, NC
$106.00 Graham, NC
$57.00 Raeford, NC
$25.00 Fayetteville, NC

Prize  From

$112.00 Goldsboro, NC
$55.00 Clayton, NC
$37.00 Cary,NC
$28.00 Jefferson, NC

Prize  From

$115.00 Jamestown, NC
$56.00 Knightdale, NC
$37.00 Statesville, NC
$28.00 Raeford, NC

Prize  From

$125.00 Roxboro, NC
$62.00 Charlotte, NC
$42.00 Durham, NC
$31.00 Winston Salem, NC

Prize From
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North Carolina State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2025 North Carolina State Senior Open Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

1 Craig, Gene 2507265

2 Miller, Robert 2512440

3 Hines, Therese D 2506416

4 Reeves, Thomas K 2512041
Total prizes awarded in this division: $236.00

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 70 - 74, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry
1 Orszulak, Theodore 2501728
2 Long, David E 2490797
Total prizes awarded in this division: $168.00

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 75 +, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry

1 Watanabe, Gordon E 2511287

2 Petersen, Rick 2494664

3 Hayes, Larry G 2500551

4 Bdll, Curtis 2494016
Total prizes awarded in this division: $224.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $1,356.00
Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $11,489.00

1,530
1,515
1,401
1,385

Score
1,403
1,393

$115.00
$56.00
$37.00
$28.00

Prize
$112.00
$56.00

Prize
$108.00
$54.00
$35.00
$27.00

Matthews, NC
Fayetteville, NC
Matthews, NC
Burlington, NC

From
Jacksonville, NC
Durham, NC

FErom

Fayetteville, NC
Wilmington, NC
Hendersonville, NC
New Bern, NC
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