### **Final Prize Listing**

# 2025 North Carolina State Senior Open Tournament Sorted By Event, Division

## **Doubles Event, Doubles, Handicapped**

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Johnson, Roosevelt / Miller, Robert	2512440	1,520	\$590.00	Fayetteville, NC
2	Daniels, Raymond J, Jr / McCloud, DeeAnn T	2490800	1,492	\$425.00	Walnut Cove, NC
3	Ross, Andy / Lopez, Franklin D	2507091	1,491	\$340.00	Clayton, NC
4	Beeson, Charlene / Beeson, Richard	2501192	1,483	\$290.00	Statesville, NC
5	Lopez, Franklin D / Lopez, Jewell D	2507091	1,451	\$260.00	Clayton, NC
6	Richey, Charles R, Jr / Bass, Edward A	2498909	1,449	\$240.00	Concord, NC
7	Rackley, Franklin T / Petersen, Rick	2494664	1,439	\$222.00	Wilmington, NC
8	Hickton, Dorian / Lamm, Franklin R, Jr	2502933	1,434	\$208.00	JACKSONVILLE, NC
9	Charles, Beechie / Pickford, Jerral (Mark)	2511983	1,430	\$196.00	Charlotte, NC
10	Hanes, John E / Charles, Beechie	2511985	1,429	\$186.00	Charlotte, NC
11	Brewington, Tyrone M / Crafton, Michael D	2510904	1,421	\$173.50	Goldsboro, NC
11	Brewington, Tyrone M / Carter, Wesly E, Jr	2512441	1,421	\$173.50	Goldsboro, NC
13	Monroe, Dennis R / Cohen, David L	2483768	1,419	\$163.00	chapel hill, NC
14	Linville, Rhonda / Craig, Gene	2507265	1,413	\$157.00	Matthews, NC
15	Jones, Daniel L / Hines, Therese D	2506416	1,406	\$152.00	Matthews, NC
16	Boyd, Earnest E, Sr / Boyd, William, 111	2489768	1,400	\$147.00	Raeford, NC
17	Garner, Jessee C / White, Fred L	2489824	1,387	\$142.00	Mebane, NC
18	Richards, Tiffany A / Shore, Kitty	2490935	1,376	\$138.00	Bolivia, NC
19	Orszulak, Theodore / Johnson, Christine N	2501728	1,371	\$135.00	Jacksonville, NC
20	Smoot, Michael A, Sr / Gibson, Mitchell L	2498216	1,369	\$131.00	JACKSONVILLE, NC
21	Farmer, John S / Long, David E	2490797	1,368	\$128.00	Durham, NC
22	Torain, Deborah W / Jeffries, Linda J	2503895	1,366	\$125.00	Haw River, NC
23	Hayes, Larry G / Bates, John E	2500551	1,360	\$61.00	Hendersonville, NC
23	Stewart, Paula / Stewart, Lina C	2493629	1,360	\$61.00	Durham, NC

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$4,844.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$4,844.00

## Singles Event, Singles 50 - 54, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Holcomb, Billy E	2478658	779	\$235.00	Jefferson, NC
2	Cason, David B	2501066	761	\$200.00	UNKNOWN, NC
3	Rodriguez, Guy A	2495787	754	\$165.00	Cary, NC
4	Suhadolink, Steven	2504026	729	\$130.00	Laurinburg, NC
5	Brewington, Tyrone M	2510904	720	\$77.50	Goldsboro, NC
5	Carter, Wesly E	2512441	720	\$77.50	Goldsboro, NC
7	Lopez, Franklin D	2507091	718	\$25.00	Clayton, NC

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$910.00

## Singles Event, Singles 55 - 59, Handicapped

### **Final Prize Listing**

# 2025 North Carolina State Senior Open Tournament Sorted By Event, Division

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Williams, Mal E	2496028	773	\$235.00	Jamestown, NC
2	Clack, DaVon C	2498360	750	\$200.00	Knightdale, NC
3	Hunter, Angela D	2498360	731	\$165.00	Knightdale, NC
4	Vandling, Roger B	2501098	713	\$130.00	Burlington, NC
5	Boyd, Tulin L	2489768	706	\$95.00	Raeford, NC
6	Childs, Kenneth D	2480379	701	\$60.00	Jacksonville, NC
7	Linville, Rhonda	2507265	696	\$25.00	Matthews, NC

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$910.00

### Singles Event, Singles 60 - 64, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<b>From</b>
1	Orange, Rick H	2505330	785	\$250.00	Winston Salem, NC
2	Cutts, Paula B	2478107	774	\$232.00	Roxboro, NC
3	Stewart, Lina C	2493629	748	\$190.00	Durham, NC
4	Frasure, Rick D	2482513	735	\$152.00	Troutman, NC
5	Cox, Robert L	2500764	727	\$96.50	Charlotte, NC
5	Sheehan, Michael F	2506432	727	\$96.50	Matthews, NC
7	Munson, Eric C	2506418	716	\$39.00	Matthews, NC
8	White, Rhonda G	2506984	715	\$25.00	Bahama, NC

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,081.00

## Singles Event, Singles 65 - 69, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Craig, Gene	2507265	775	\$240.00	Matthews, NC
2	Brower, Wanda P	2507160	734	\$205.00	Matthews, NC
3	Miller, Robert	2512440	710	\$169.00	Fayetteville, NC
4	Taylor, George L	2494674	707	\$133.00	Jacksonville, NC
5	Osborne, Billy D	2506984	705	\$78.50	Bahama, NC
5	Bryan, Alton M	2484307	705	\$78.50	Newport, NC
7	Weiss, Donna L	2503604	696	\$25.00	Raleigh, NC

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$929.00

## Singles Event, Singles 70 - 74, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Blackmon, Willie J	2504757	724	\$265.00	Goldsboro, NC
2	Diana, Ellen S	2501280	713	\$132.00	Fuquay-Varina, NC
3	Orszulak, Theodore	2501728	712	\$88.00	Jacksonville, NC
4	Stewart, Paula	2493629	709	\$67.00	Durham, NC
5	Long, David E	2490797	692	\$54.00	Durham, NC

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$606.00

#### **Final Prize Listing**

# 2025 North Carolina State Senior Open Tournament Sorted By Event, Division

## Singles Event, Singles 75 +, Handicapped

<u>Place</u>	Team name	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Watanabe, Gordon E	2511287	799	\$219.00	Fayetteville, NC
2	Bell, Curtis	2494016	770	\$186.00	New Bern, NC
3	Hayes, Larry G	2500551	724	\$154.00	Hendersonville, NC
4	Sugg, Richard L	2503188	706	\$106.00	Ayden, NC
4	Stubblefield, Sue	2512442	706	\$106.00	Graham, NC
6	Boyd, Nell G	2489769	701	\$57.00	Raeford, NC
7	Hepner, Douglas E	2511290	698	\$25.00	Fayetteville, NC

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$853.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$5,289.00

### Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 50 - 54, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Brewington, Tyrone M	2510904	1,504	\$112.00	Goldsboro, NC
2	Ross, Andy	2507091	1,457	\$55.00	Clayton, NC
3	Rodriguez, Guy A	2495787	1,456	\$37.00	Cary, NC
4	Holcomb, Billy E	2478658	1,422	\$28.00	Jefferson, NC

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$232.00

## Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 55 - 59, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	<b>Entry</b>	<u>Score</u>	<b>Prize</b>	<u>From</u>
1	Williams, Mal E	2496028	1,431	\$115.00	Jamestown, NC
2	Hunter, Angela D	2498360	1,419	\$56.00	Knightdale, NC
3	Beeson, Charlene	2501192	1,409	\$37.00	Statesville, NC
4	Boyd, Tulin L	2489768	1,395	\$28.00	Raeford, NC

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$236.00

### Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 60 - 64, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Cutts, Paula B	2478107	1,474	\$125.00	Roxboro, NC
2	Cox, Robert L	2500764	1,456	\$62.00	Charlotte, NC
3	Stewart, Lina C	2493629	1,443	\$42.00	Durham, NC
4	Orange, Rick H	2505330	1,426	\$31.00	Winston Salem, NC

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$260.00

### Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 65 - 69, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<u>Score</u>	<b>Prize</b>	<u>From</u>

### **Final Prize Listing**

# 2025 North Carolina State Senior Open Tournament

### Sorted By Event, Division

1	Craig, Gene	2507265	1,530	\$115.00	Matthews, NC
2	Miller, Robert	2512440	1,515	\$56.00	Fayetteville, NC
3	Hines, Therese D	2506416	1,401	\$37.00	Matthews, NC
4	Reeves, Thomas K	2512041	1,385	\$28.00	Burlington, NC

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$236.00

## Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 70 - 74, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<u>Score</u>	<b>Prize</b>	<u>From</u>
1	Orszulak, Theodore	2501728	1,403	\$112.00	Jacksonville, NC
2	Long, David E	2490797	1,393	\$56.00	Durham, NC

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$168.00

### Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 75 +, Handicapped

<u>Place</u>	Team name	<b>Entry</b>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Watanabe, Gordon E	2511287	1,429	\$108.00	Fayetteville, NC
2	Petersen, Rick	2494664	1,416	\$54.00	Wilmington, NC
3	Hayes, Larry G	2500551	1,382	\$35.00	Hendersonville, NC
4	Bell, Curtis	2494016	1,367	\$27.00	New Bern, NC

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$224.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$1,356.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: \$11,489.00